Public Utilities Issue Boil Water Advisory for Portions of North Troy

Public Utilities Issue Boil Water Advisory for Portions of North Troy

UPDATE: the boil water advisory has been lifted, effective Thursday, December 30th.

TROY, NY (December 27, 2021) – Officials with the Department of Public Utilities (DPU) have announced a boil water advisory will be in effect following restoration of water service for any customers in City of Troy who experienced loss of water pressure resulting from Monday’s water main break on Northern Drive. Northern Drive between 5th and 8th Avenues remains closed to vehicle traffic.

Customers affected by the water main break are on the following streets located north of Northern Drive in Troy’s Lansingburgh neighborhood:

  • 7th, 8th, 9th and 10th Avenues
  • M, N, O and R Streets
  • Corliss Park Apartments (Troy Housing Authority)

Affected customers should boil water before use for drinking or cooking purposes. To do so, bring the water to a boil, let it boil for one minute and let it cool before using, or use bottled water certified for sale by New York State Department of Health. After water service is restored, customers who experience discolored water should run their cold water faucet for five to 10 minutes until water runs clear.

For more info, or to determine if your property is affected by the boil water advisory, please contact the Department of Public Utilities at (518) 237-0611.

###

Press Contact:
John Salka, Communications Director
[email protected] / (518) 279-7131

Sign up to receive email updates at www.troyny.gov/connect

For the latest announcements, visit www.troyny.gov/news  

Follow Troy City Hall on Twitter: @TroyCityHall
Subscribe on YouTube: www.youtube.com/troyny
Connect on Instagram at instagram.com/troycityhall
Connect on Facebook at facebook.com/Troy518

Sign up for the latest news from City Hall.

ADD YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS